Review current programs and analyze efforts for being more effective as well as to enhance the service to
patients.
Review the Centers’ strategic health goals and develop potential programs to supplement those aims.
Implement HPA’s tracking system to identify current conversion statistics, establish new goals and develop
systems to reach those goals. Meet with hospital department heads and key physicians to improve clinical
integration.

An annual plan must be developed with monthly activities, promotions and performance targets.

In working with the affiliated organization for the center, we advise identifying a clinical coordinator to assist in
programming and coordination of patient care.

HEALTHPLEX ASSOCIATES
Pro Forma Statements of Operations - SUMMARY
For Years 1 through 5

5 Year
Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Total

Space
Square footage 78,000   78,000   78,000   78,000   78,000   78,000

Members
Beginning of period 3,572   3,772   3,940   4,077   4,198   3,572
End of period 3,772   3,940   4,077   4,198   4,323   4,323
Net change 200   168   137   121   125   751

Revenue
1   Membership fees and dues

Initiation fees - individual $115,584 $118,505 $125,771 $96,421 $99,271 $555,552
Initiation fees - family -   -   -   -   -   0
Monthly dues - individual 2,380,433   2,811,426   2,922,248   3,038,181   3,128,506   14,280,794
Monthly dues - family -   -   -   -   -   0

2,496,017   $2,929,931 $3,048,019 $3,134,602 $3,227,777 $14,836,346
2   Other operating

Child care fees 37,304 41,145 44,884 48,364 52,292 223,988
Guest fees - Adult 44,765 49,373 53,861 58,037 62,750 268,786
Guest fees - Child 0 0 0 0 0 0
Locker rental 9,326 10,286 10,343 10,446 10,550 50,951
Massage 89,529 98,747 107,722 116,073 125,501 537,572
Miscellaneous 0 0 0 0 0 0
Special events 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sports camp -   -   -   -   -   -
Swim club/pool use -   -   -   -   -   -
Training 253,666   279,783   305,212   328,874   355,586   1,523,121
Finance/card replace charges 1,492   1,567   1,628   1,671   1,721   8,080
Vending - food and beverage 29,843   32,916   35,907   38,691   41,834   179,191
Hospital Access Fee -   -   -   -   -   -
Other -   -   -   -   -   -

465,925 513,817 559,557 602,156 650,234 2,791,690
3   Total gross revenue 2,961,942 3,443,748 3,607,577 3,736,758 3,878,011 17,628,036

4   Revenue adjustments
Promotional reductions 12,480 14,650 15,240 15,673 16,139 74,182
Discounts 28,896 29,626 31,443 24,105 24,818 138,888
Returned checks/bank fees 49,920 58,599 60,960 62,692 64,556 296,727
Other -   -   -   -   -   -
Other -   -   -   -   -   -
Total 91,296   102,875   107,643   102,470   105,512   509,797

5   Total net revenue 2,870,646 3,340,874 3,499,933 3,634,288 3,772,499 17,118,239

Expenses
1   Salaries and wages 1,307,283   1,359,574   1,411,865   1,464,157   1,516,448   7,059,327
2   Employee benefits 230,001   239,201   248,401   257,601   266,801   1,242,005
3   Commission 314,789   268,055   290,222   302,869   326,213   1,502,148
4   Supplies and other 540,415   543,398   564,483   584,563   602,952   2,835,812
5   Rent and property tax 35,100   35,100   35,100   35,100   35,100   175,500
6   Utilities 345,200   352,104   362,667   373,547   384,754   1,818,272
7   Management fee 90,000   92,700   95,481   98,345   101,296   477,822
8   Advertising and marketing 100,600   105,630   36,000   36,000   36,000   314,230
9   Bad debt 24,960   29,299   30,480   31,346   32,278   148,363

10   Insurance expense 26,250   27,038   27,849   28,684   29,545   139,365
11   Equipment depreciation 8,580   9,460   10,340   11,220   12,100   51,700
12   Other -   -   -   -   -   -
13   Other -   -   -   -   -   -
14   Other -   -   -   -   -   -
15   Total 3,023,178 3,061,559 3,112,889 3,223,433 3,343,486 15,764,545

Net Income (Loss) Before Taxes ($152,533) $279,315 $387,044 $410,855 $429,013 $1,353,694

1

Currently our clients do not require a $5,000,000 General Liability Umbrella policy, but if we
are awarded this contract, we will obtain the $5,000,000 umbrella requirement.

	Document_2022-09-19_103642.pdf
	Orland Park-HPA Proposal.pdf
	Orland Park HPA Technical Proposal.pdf
	5 Year Proforma Revised.pdf
	Summary P&L

	Orland Park HPA RFP Submission Packet.pdf